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Item 3.01       Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

As disclosed on November 4, 2011, iBio, Inc. received notice from the NYSE Amex LLC (the “Exchange”) that it was
not in compliance with Section 1003(a)(iv) of the NYSE Amex Company Guide, which applies if a listed company has
sustained losses that are so substantial in relation to its overall operations or its existing financial resources, or its financial
condition has become so impaired that it appears questionable, in the opinion of the Exchange, as to whether iBio will be
able to continue operations and/or meet its obligations as they mature.

In response to the notice from the Exchange, iBio submitted a plan of compliance to the Exchange which was ultimately
accepted by the Exchange on January 4, 2012. The plan contemplated, among other things, that iBio would complete an
equity offering with gross proceeds of approximately $5 million before January 25, 2012 to regain compliance with
Section 1003(a)(iv).

As announced on January 10, 2012, iBio subsequently priced a public offering of common stock and common stock
purchase warrants for gross proceeds of approximately $10 million. The offering closed on January 13, 2012. As a result
of the completion of the offering, iBio believes that it has completed the compliance plan that was accepted by the
Exchange. Based on iBio’s preliminary balance sheet as of December 31, 2011, iBio believes that after giving effect to the
offering, the adjusted stockholders’ equity and cash now exceed $9 million. Moreover, iBio believes that it has sufficient
working capital to fund its operations for the next 12 months. iBio is awaiting confirmation from the Staff of the
Exchange that it has completed its plan of compliance and is now in full compliance with all applicable requirements for
continued listing. iBio intends to publicly announce such confirmation promptly following receipt.
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